City of Lauderhill

Planning and Zoning Division 5581 West Oakland Park Blvd.

Phone (954) 730-3050 / Fax (954) 730-2991

CITY OF LAUDERHILL

RECVD BY: CLAIRE 01000470742

PAYOR: MED-PED ASSOCIATES TODAY'S DATE: 03/30/23

REGISTER DATE: 03/30/23 TIME: 13:08

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

CUST ID:23-SE-003

DEVELOPMENT REVENUE FE \$890.00

TOTAL DUE:

\$890.00

TENDERED: CHANGE:

\$890.00 \$.00 \$890.00

CHECK : REF NUM: 1027

(CUST ID) / NAME
Application # Med-Ped Associates, P.A.

Address 1600 N State Rd 7 # 300

Telephone # (954) 581-1977

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW FEES	PERMIT ACCT'S	CODE	AMOUNT
SITE PLAN (\$1000 Minimum or \$250 per acre, to a maximum of \$5000 – whichever is greater)	001-322-061	682	
SITE PLAN MODIFICATION	001-322-061	682	\$500.00
VARIANCE FILING FEE	001-341-065	682	\$1,000.00
SIGN VARIANCE FILING FEE	001-321-032	682	\$350.00
SPECIAL EXCEPTION FEE	001-341-065	682	\$890.00
REZONING FILING FEE	001-341-065	682	\$2000.00
ZONING CONFIRMATION (\$100 Minimum plus \$89 per each additional staff hour)	001-341-065	682	
ZONING VERIFICATION REQUEST (Commercial Certificate of Use (COU))	001-341-065	682	
PLATTING (\$800 Minimum or \$150 per acre, to a maximum of \$3000 – whichever is greater)	001-322-061	682	
LAND-USE AMENDMENT (\$3000 Minimum or \$500 per acre, to a max. of \$10,000 – whichever is greater)	001-322-061	682	
MODIFICATION / LANDSCAPE PLAN	001-322-061	682	\$200.00
SIGN PERMIT	001-321-032	682	
CAC REVIEW (SINGLE-FAMILY & DUPLEX)	001-322-061	682	\$20.00
CAC REVIEW (MULTI-FAMILY & NON-RESIDENTIAL)	001-222-3110	222	\$700.00
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE REVIEW	001-322-061	682	\$100.00
PROF. SERVICES / DESIGN REVIEW	001-222-3110	222	
TREE PRESERVATION	001-247-116	655	
TREE REMOVAL PROCESSING FEE ONLY - ADDITIONAL FEES MAYBE CHARGED BASED ON CANOPY COVERAGE.	001-247-116	655	\$50.00
NOTARY SERVICE	001-349-076	135	
A second			\$000.00

TOTAL

\$890.00



ENTER TYPE OF USE /BUSINESS:

SPECIAL EXCEPTION USE APPLICATION FOR

Business Name: Med-Ped Associates P. A. Business Address: 1600 N- State Rd 7 #360 Lauderhill FL 33313
Business Telephone Number: 954 - 58) - 1977
Business Email: HCTIK & Hotmail. Com
APPLICANT AND CONTACT INFORMATION
Applicant Name: Med Ped Associates P. A. Applicant Address: 1600 N. State Rd 7, #300 Laudarkill, FL 33313 Applicant Telephone Number: 954-581-1977 Applicant Mobile Telephone Number 954-240-0700 Applicant Email address: Hctik @ Hot mail Com
FILL IN BELOW THE CONTACT INFORMATION FOR ANYONE ELSE WHO SHOULD
RECEIVE COPIES OF NOTICES /CORRESPONDENCE
Name: Marcina Jaseph
Wester + L 33313
Telephone Number: 954 8 0) 1934 Mobile 954 - 8 0) 1934
Email address: betheLKS@gmail.Com.
Page 1 of 10

APPLICATION NUMBER

Name: Johanne Houre	and a
II = 12 State	Rd 07 # 200
Addition.	333
Telephone Number: 254 - 58 [1977	Mobile_305 (SLO 1443
Email address:	
INFORMATION ABOUT	THE USE/BUSINESS
Business Description (Please list all activities of	pediatric partents
Date the business opened or is expected to be	opened:
The Days and Hours of operation for the busine	ess:
LIST NEXT TO EACH DAY, THE HOURS YOU WILL BE OPEN	LIST NEXT TO EACH DAY THE # OF EMPLOYEES ON DUTY
Sundayto	
Monday <u>q</u> to <u>5</u>	
Tuesday to 5	6
Wednesdayto	6
Thursday to 5	6
Friday to 5	6
Saturday to 12	
Jaturuay	
II was a second will the proposed business	e amploy?
How many persons will the proposed business	employ?
How many persons will the proposed business	employ? 1) employee 30 years

List the job titles and approximate salaries for the proposed employees? She will be an employee - this is not a new business for the proposed employees?
Square footage of building space to be occupied by the business : 2500
INFORMATION ABOUT THE SITE
Property Owner Name: Dr Rufus Joseph Marcina Joseph
Property Owner Street Address: 16120 Saddle Conc
City, State & Zip Code: Destro, + 33326
Telephone #: 954-8011934 Email bethelks a grad
STANDARDS FOR APPROVAL THE EFFECTS OF YOUR USE/BUSINESS ON THE COMMUNITY
Describe how your business will affect the residents who live close by: We have the late fight his business in landached since following. He Chedren have a large petient neighborhood.
Describe how this business/use will affect neighboring businesses: Could my be positive. he mall fets client Custoners. He reflective get custoners. Re bus is used.
What site characteristics make this location suitable for your use/ business: Lang alle to suspensive for been in the Same Israelan for the 30 years?

APPLICATION NUMBER

How will this use business affect the community economically?
positue
ADDITIONAL DEMANDS ON UTILITIES, COMMUNITY FACILITIES, AND PUBLIC SERVICES Describe any fire hazards associated with your business:
business has been existing the
315 hear
Describe what security measures your business will require:
we have an alaum System
in office
Describe any chemicals, fluids, gases or potentially hazardous substances that your business will use or store on site:
Describe any activity in your business that will use water other than normal washing and toilet use
Describe any activity in your business that will utilize City park facilities:
Describe any activity in your business that will generate noise, light or vibration:

APPL	ICA ⁻	ΓΙΟΝ	NUN	MBER

Describe transit, automobile or pedestrian traffic that your business will create in the area:
Dr thereel is only going to be an
employee at the Busines. It is not a
now bugines. All will remain Same,
Describe any activity in your business that will involve alcohol, music or live entertainment:
MH. None
<i>L</i>
Describe any other aspects of your business about which you feel, that the reviewer should
know: Dr Thursel is not a new physican- the
has been working with Dr Rusing Tolerah
in Miani for almost 20 gears.
Same employee - different location - or
added location.
ATTACH THESE DOCUMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION
4 Cita Dian
1. Site Plan
2. Floor Plan
3. Inventory of Fixtures and Equipment \$ 30,000. 4. Legal Description medical office employees
5. Certified Mailing list with two (2) sets of labels for all property owners within 300 feet of the
site.
site. 6. Copy of Lease (For Applicants who are renting) _ x (A - She u not fenting) 7. Copy of Dood or Contract to Byroboco (For Applicant who own or intended to own) \$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \fra
7. Copy of Deed of Contract to Purchase (For Applicant who own or intends to own) 97171
8. Letter from property owner authorizing you to apply for a special exception. $\mathcal{H}(\mathcal{H})$
NOTE: STAFF MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
1 1600 NW 40 ave, landerhill , fl 33313
1600 NW 40 ave, landerhill . fl 33313 Folio # 494231246022 Page 5 of 10
I ayo o ul lu

AFFIDAVIT

, Marcina Joseph, DO HEREBY SWEAR OR AFFIRM

- 1. THAT ALL OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS APPLICATION AND THE ATTACHMENTS IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
- 2. Consistent with the Land Development Regulations of the City of Lauderhill, Florida, specifically, Schedule E, Subsection 5.(9), Paragraph (B), I will cause a sign at least three (3) square feet in size to be posted on the subject property facing and visible from the street at least ten (10) days prior to the public. Moreover, I certify the sign will remain posted for the duration of the time required for the posting of the subject property and a photograph of the sign posted on the subject property will be provided to the City of Lauderhill Planning and Zoning Department at least seven (7) days prior to the public hearing.
- 3. I WILL CAUSE THIS SAME SIGN TO BE REMOVED WITHIN SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE HEARING.

PRINT YOUR NAME: Marcina	Joseph
SIGN YOUR NAME: Maccina	Joseph
DATE: 3 3 23	0
	KNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS 3 DAY
of <u>Mara</u> , 20 <u>33</u> , b	Y Maraña Josephinous
PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME OR WHO	HAS PRODUCED PL Dr. UC
AS IDENTIFICATION AND WHO DID TAKE	E AN OATH.
NOTARY PUBLICATION OF A ANA	SIGN:
NOTA PLANT	PRINT:
Oct. Min. Expires D HH253245	STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE SEAL
PLIC Le	My Commission Expires: 10/13/2025

YOUR SUBMISSION

1. The original application with Attachments 1 -8.

FLORID

2. A check made payable to the City of Lauderhill for the appropriate fee amount.



CERTIFICATION LETTER

City of Lauderhill

Date:

March 6, 2023

Applicant:

Med-Ped Associates, P.A.

Subject Property:

Portion of Tracts C & D of Industrial 100 Unit 2 Plat as

recorded in Plat Book 85 Page 2 of the Public

Records of Broward County, Florida.

General Location:

1600 NW 40 Avenue

Application Type:

Special Exception

This is to certify that the attached mailing labels are a complete and accurate representation of the property owners within 300 feet of the subject property listed above. This reflects the records on file in the Broward County Property Appraiser's office as of March 2, 2023.

Sincerely,

Christina Mathews

Sworn and subscribed before me this 2nd day of

March, 2023.

Signature of Notary



JEFFERSON DURHAM
Commission # HH 094399
Expires February 17, 2025
Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

1025 Yale Drive Hollywood, Florida 33021 954-920-2205 Email: cutroplanning@yahoo.com

AFFIDAVIT

1, Johanne Thuelmo, DOHEREBY SWEAR OR AFFIRM

- 1. THAT ALL OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS APPLICATION AND THE ATTACHMENTS IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
- 2. Consistent with the Land Development Regulations of the City of Lauderhill, Florida, specifically, Schedule E, Subsection 5.(9), Paragraph (b), I will cause a sign at least three (3) square feet in size to be posted on the subject property facing and visible from the street at least ten (10) days prior to the public. Moreover, I certify the sign will remain posted for the duration of the time required for the posting of the subject property and a photograph of the sign posted on the subject property will be provided to the City of Lauderhill Planning and Zoning Department at least seven (7) days prior to the public hearing.
- 3. I WILL CAUSE THIS SAME SIGN TO BE REMOVED WITHIN SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE HEARING.

PRINT YOUR NAME: @han	ne Thurs, Mi)		
SIGN YOUR NAME:	rel, mo		
DATE: 3/3/2023			
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS AC	CKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS $\frac{2^{R_0}}{2^{R_0}}$ DAY		
	Y JOHANNE MUE THUREGWHOIS		
PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME OR WHO	HAS PRODUCED FL DRIVEN LIGEN SE		
AS IDENTIFICATION AND WHO DID TAKE AN OATH.			
NOTARY PUBLIC	SIGN: Me Ashil		
Jacques M. Saint-Vil	PRINT: JACQUES M- SAINE-VIL		
Expires: Nov. 14, 2024	STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE SEAL		
Bonded Thru Aaron Notary	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: NOV- 14,2024		

YOUR SUBMISSION

- 1. The original application with Attachments 1 -8.
- 2. A check made payable to the City of Lauderhill for the appropriate fee amount.

This document was prepared by: The Law Offices Brett J Allen 2821 NE 185 Street Suite 402 Aventura, Florida 33180

CORRECTIVE QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, executed this tet day of 0 cm, 2014, by Rufus Joseph & Marcina Joseph whose mailing address is 4911 SW 205 Ave, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33332 hereinafter called the Grantors to Marcina Joseph whose mailing address is 1600 NW 40th Avenue, Lauderhill, FL 33313 hereinafter called the Grantee.

WITNESSETH: That said Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten Dollars and 00/100 dollars) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantee forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said Grantors has in and to the following described lot, piece or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in the county of Broward - State of Florida, described as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

FOLIO NUMBER: 494231240022

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever of the said Grantors, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the said Grantee forever.

Witness #2 Printed Name: Rose Rence Abisson Witness #2 Printed Name: Lucue nnt Damelus Witness #2 Printed Name: Lucue nnt Damelus State of Florida COUNTY OF Lucue nnt Damelus State of Florida COUNTY OF Lucue nnt Damelus State of Florida LICENSE as identification and Marcina Joseph who has produced LICENSE as identification. DAME ESPREZA MY COMMISSION I EE 153817 Brodes The When the Printed Households My Commission Expires 1/1-19-20 IN LEGAL DESCLIPTION The true Coulons Legal Descliption The true Coulons Legal Descliption		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTORS I and year first above written, sealed and delivered in particular to the said GRANTORS I	
Witness # 2 Printed Name: Rose Renue Abisson Witness # 2 Printed Name: Lucue nnt Domelus State of Florida COUNTY OF Low and The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10 th day of October 2014, by Rufus Joseph who has produced LICENSE as identification and Marcina Joseph who has produced LICENSE as identification. DANA ESPRICE. November 19, 2015 Record To Collect LEGAL DESCLIPTION Grantor Marcina Joseph Marcina Joseph Marcina Joseph Marcina Joseph Marcina Joseph Marcina Joseph Marcina Joseph Marcina Joseph Marcina Joseph Marcina Joseph Marcina Joseph Marcina Joseph Marcina Joseph Marcina Joseph Marcina Josep		Witness #1 Printed Name: Rose Rever Abreson	Grantor Rufus Joseph
State of Florida COUNTY OF BROWALD The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of October 2014, by Rufus Joseph who has produced LICENSE as identification and Marcina Joseph who has produced LICENSE as identification. DIMA ESPROZA SI COURSES November 19, 2015 My Commission Expires 1/-19-26 15 Record To Coulett LEAR Description	(Printed Name: Lucienne San & Lus Witner #1	Grantor Marcina Joseph
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of October 2014, by Rufus Joseph who has produced LICENSE as identification and Marcina Joseph who has produced LICENSE as identification. DAMA ESPROZA Notary Public MY COMMISSION REF (1897) SXPHES: November 19, 2015 Banded Thu Notary Public Underwinter My Commission Expires 1/1-19-26/15 Record To Collect LEAR DESCLIPTION		Printed Name: Lucenns Damelus State of Florida	
(Affix Notary Seal)		The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before Rufus Joseph who has produced LILENSE	as identification and Marcina Joseph
		EXPLICE AND EE 113897	
	4	RECOLD TO COLLECT	1
T. + # 112 CKUSE 2		LEAR DESCRIPTION	
118114 11230733 [_	Instr# 112564552	

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A portion of Tracts "C" and "D", INDUSTRIAL 100 UNIT TWO, according to the plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 85, Page 2, of the public records of Broward County, Florida, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of Section 31, Township 49 South, Range 42 East, and run on an assumed bearing of North 1°04′50" West, along the West line of said Section 31 for 3765.19 feet measured (3766.06 feet deed) to a point, said point being the centerline intersection of State Road No. 7 and N.W. 16 Street, as shown on that Plat, NORTHWEST 16TH STREET, as recorded in Plat Book 66, Page 1, of the public records of Broward County, Florida; thence run North 88°55′10" East, for 100.00 feet; thence run North 1°04′50" West, along a line parallel to and 100 feet East of as measured at right angles to the West line of said Section 31 for 50.00 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence continue along the last described course North 1°04′50" West, for 145.00 feet; thence run North 88°55′10" East for 300.00 feet; thence run South 1°04′50" East, along a line parallel to and 400 feet East of as measured at right angles to the West line of said Section 31 for 145.00 feet; thence run south 88°55′10" West for 300.00 feet to the Point of Beginning, less the external portion of a 25 foot radius curve lying at the Southwest corner of the above described property.

Said land situate, lying and being in Broward County, Florida.

CREATED OCT 181 OCT 18

I hereby certify this document to be a true, correct and complete copy of the record

filed in my office Daved this

County Administrato

Deputy Clerk

OFFICE INVENTORY

Med-Ped Associates, P.A.

6 exar	n tables
10 cor	mputers
Desk t	cotal 5
2 Refr	igerators
1 free:	zer
1 dorn	n style refrigerator
10 cha	airs in waiting room
2 bend	ches in waiting room
10 Cha	airs in exam rooms
10 cha	airs for employees
1 сору	v machine
5 scan	ners
1 Wate	er cooler
Vaccin	es from the health Dept and private to immunize children
Medic	al supplies to run office eg:
	Table paper
	Copy paper
	Disinfecting and cleaning supplies (store bought, non-toxic)
	Copy paper
	Bandages, peroxide, alcohol swabs, needles for vaccines and blood collection, cotton balls, Pregnancy tests, swabs, tubes for blood collection, paper plates, paper cups

AC# 11268493 STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE DATE LICENSE NO. CONTROL NO. 810911 10/25/2022 ME 98184 THE MEDICAL DOCTOR NAMED BELOW HAS MET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE LAWS AND RULES OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA Expiration Date: JANUARY 31, 2025 JOHANNE L THUREL 1600 STATE ROAD 7 SUITE 300 LAUDERHILL LAUDERHILL, FL - 33313 Hade Ron DeSantis Joseph A. Ladapo, MD, PhD GOVERNOR State Surgeon General DISPLAY IF REQUIRED BY LAW

MED-PED ASSOCIATES EXIT office Office bleakroom office area waiting Rooms bathroon EXIT Route Evacuation

4

LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS LEASE dated as of the day of Jan 1997, by and between RUFUS JOSEPH, M.D. having an office for the transaction of business at 16 00 M. State Rd 7 Lauderland ("Landlord") and Made Call The C. having an office for the transaction of business
at ("Tenant").
WITNESSETH:
Landlord, for and in consideration of the rents hereinafter reserved, and the terms, conditions, covenants and provisions on the part of the Tenant, and the Tenant hereby takes and hires from the Landlord, subject to the terms and conditions contained in this Lease Agreement:
A portion of Tracts "C" and "D", INDUSTRIAL 100 UNIT TWO according to the plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 85, Page 2, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.
A/K/A 1600 State Road 7, Lauderhill, Florida 33313
hereinafter referred to as "Demised Premises" or "Premises".
ARTICLE 1
TERM
The term of this lease shall be
Section 2.1. Tenant covenants and agrees to pay Landlord for the Demised Premises, without offset or deduction, and without previous demand therefor, Base Minimum Rent of Twenty One Thousand
Rent for such month shall be appropriately prorated in order to reflect such event. \$1,750.00. Base Rent 4772. — 65 build out to 105.00. Sales Tax of Space in order to part of Space in order to part of Space in order to such the same of Space in order to reflect such event. The same of Space in order to reflect such event. State of Space in order to reflect such event. Space in order to reflect such ev
Hover Ind, gleane addational time

At least one hundred eighty (180) days prior to the expiration of the initial term, or of any renewal term, Tenant shall notify Landord in writing of its election to exercise the right to renew the term of this Lease for the renewal term.

Upon the giving of the notice of exercise of this renewal option, this Lease shall be deemed to be renewed and the lease of the period and upon the terms provided above without the execution of the lease or instrument.

ARTICLE 37

CONDITION OF PREMISES

acknowledges that Tenant has made a thorough inspection of the Demised in the Lease and accepts the premises in its existing condition. Tenant Landlord is leasing the Demised Premises to Tenant in "as is" condition.

Sended and Delivered Presence of:	ne parties hereto have	OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ANNA M SUAREZ				
(As to Landlord)		50	ANNA MISUAN Y PUBLIC STATE O MMISSION NO. C DMMISSION EXP. N	C542634		
(As to Tenant)	is 1			_		
12 Der 2001: Addendum Lear a	xlended	to	2030	\$4,772	. 06	
			5	0 . 2		

Marine Josef